RESOLUTION NO. R-88-

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INTERVENTION IN FAULKNER-CLEBURNE COUNTY REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT PROCEEDING.

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the Faulkner County Circuit Court seeking an incorporation of the Faulkner-Cleburne County Regional Water District; and

WHEREAS, said petition seeks to obtain a franchise on all of Faulkner County with the exception of the current incorporated boundaries of the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, the City of Conway supports the incorporation of this water district with a qualification being needed on the territory and service area of future annexations to the City of Conway.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1: That the City of Conway shall seek to intervene in the case of the incorporation of Faulkner-Cleburne County Regional Water District for the limited purpose of seeking clarification on the territory to be served that might be incoporated by future annexations to the City of Conway, Arkansas.

Section 2: That the City Attorney of Conway is authorized and directed to take the necessary legal action to intervene in the above named case for this purpose.

Passed this 23rd day of February, 1988.

APPROVED BY:

ATTEST:

UTANH artivier